504331192 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4377878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS, LLC	04/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.E.S. MEDICAL ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS LTD.	
Street Address:	20 ALON HATAVOR ST.	
City:	CAESAREA INDUSTRIAL PARK	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	308890	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6426213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-892-9200

Email: LAIPDOCKET@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: TROY M. SCHMELZER

Address Line 1: 555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, 41ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MESL.P0002US / 11606525	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TROY M. SCHMELZER		
SIGNATURE:	/Troy M. Schmelzer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504331192 REEL: 042086 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Medical Electronic Systems, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited Liability Company of state of California, having a place of business at 5757 W. Century Blvd., Suite 805, Los Angeles, California 90045 (formerly at 1301 Beverly Green Drive, Los Angeles, California 90035), is the owner of the patent(s)/application(s) identified below (collectively "Patent(s)") as is indicated by the assignment document recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame: 015302 / 0152;

AND WHEREAS, M.E.S. Medical Electronic Systems Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at 20 Alon Hatavor St., Caesarea Industrial Park 308890 Israel, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s);

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,426,213, issued on July 30, 2002, titled "SPERM ANALYSIS SYSTEM", including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in all patents and applications of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from any of the Patent(s), including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, nonprovisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNOR has the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNOR has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Patent(s) and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any of the Patent(s), including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to all information disclosed in the Patent(s) and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection for the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

AGREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

ASSIGNOR

Nume: Gabriel Deutsch

Title: Chairman of Medical Electronic Systems, LLC

ASSIGNEE

Name: Gabriel Deutsch

Title: Chairman of M.E.S. Medical Electronic Systems

USPat-6426213---Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 04/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 042086 FRAME: 0221